

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10220/2024

M/s Unique Builders

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Mudit Bachhawat, Advocate

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

12/09/2024

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the petitioner that the decision of the Delhi High Court in the case of **M.T.N.L. Versus Deputy Labour Commissioner (South), 2022 SCC OnLine Del 3704** declaring the provision with regard to pre-deposit ultra vires, has attained finality and, therefore, there is no longer any legal requirement of pre-deposit, learned counsel for the respondents may seek instructions in the matter.

Matter be listed on 18.09.2024 along with D.B. Civil Writ Petitions No.18564/2022 & 3616/2024.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ