

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 675/2025

M/s Ridhiraj Builders And Promoters

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16679/2022

R-Tech Capital Gallaria (Jaipur) Llp

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18564/2022

R-Tech Capital Highstreet (Jaipur) Llp

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 507/2023

Shivgyan Developers Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 629/2023

Shivgyan Developers Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1036/2023

Columbus Overseas Llp

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1415/2023

M/s Tiger Vanijya Private Limited



[CW-675/2025]

-----Petitioner

Versus

Joint Divisional Labour Commissioner-Cum-Assessing Officer

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6571/2023

M/s Ridhiraj Builders And Promoters

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6672/2023

M/s Ridhiraj Builders And Promoters

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8584/2023

M/s Narayan Builders And Developers

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3616/2024

M/s Trimurti Landcon

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4254/2024

R-Tech Infra Capital Gallaria Llp

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6843/2024

M/s Ajay Fine Tech Developers Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent



D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6888/2024
R-Tech Promoters Pvt. Ltd.
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10215/2024
M/s D.c Agarwala And Co. Private Limited
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10219/2024
M/s Unique Builders
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10220/2024
M/s Unique Builders
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10223/2024
M/s Unique Builders
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13511/2024
Renaissance Buildhome Pvt Ltd.
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13761/2024
Renaissance Buildhome Pvt Ltd. (Ashadeep Group)
-----Petitioner

Versus



[CW-675/2025]

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14769/2024

Arihant Dream Infra Projects Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19357/2024

M/s Megha Colonizers

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 676/2025

M/s Ridhiraj Builders And Promoters

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1015/2025

Skg B3B Llp

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2399/2025

Spytech Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2400/2025

Spytech Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2401/2025

Spytech Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.



[CW-675/2025]

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3033/2025

Maharana Pratap Education Centre

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitish Kumar Bagri, Adv. Ms. Shrethima Bagree, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv. Mr. Madhusudan Purohit, Adv. Ms. Varuni Agarwal, Adv. on behalf of Mr. S.S. Hora, Adv. Mr. Pranjul Chopra, Adv. Ms. Priyanshi Katta, Adv. Mr. Dheeraj Khatar, Adv. Mr. Suveer Gaur, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devesh Yadav (CGPC) Mr. Yatharth Asopa, Adv. for Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Sr. Adv. (ASG) Ms. Manaswita Nakwal, Adv. on behalf of Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv. on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

14/08/2025

Heard on application (1/2025) in Civil Writ Petition No. 675/2025 for impleading the Union of India as party respondent.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

The Union of India be impleaded as a party.

Amended cause-title has already been filed.



Registry is directed to place the same at appropriate place.

Issue notice to newly impleaded respondent(s)-Union of India.

Mr. Devesh Yadav learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the Union of India. He shall file his counter before the next date.

List these matters on 11.09.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

AMIT/HEENA/37-64